

Waiver and Consent Release / Limitation of Liability

The undersigned (hereinafter, "the Player") hereby warrants to Boro6 Sports, LLC, that he/she meets the minimum respective age requirement, is in good physical condition, and that he/she has no physical or mental impairment or ailment that could prevent him from participating in these activities, except as noted below.

The Player voluntarily and of his own free will, elects to participate as a member of the team and league. The Player acknowledges the fact that Boro6 Sports, LLC does not provide medical "accidental injury" insurance, and that the insurance included is general liability only.

The Player shall participate in the programs of Boro6 Sports, LLC, and/or use any of the facilities, services or equipment provided by Boro6 Sports, LLC, and its member teams, at his/her own risk.

The Player does fully and absolutely assume the risk of injury of any magnitude, including fatality, whether the result of negligence or any other cause, while participating in a Boro6 Sports, LLC, sporting game or activity, in any manner, including but not limited to playing, practice, coaching, spectating or being on the field or in the spectator area for any purpose whatsoever, participating in any local, regional or national leagues or tournaments of the Boro6 Sports, LLC, and traveling to and from such activities.

The Player acknowledges that participation in sporting games and activities includes the risk of serious personal injury, and does hereby forever absolutely waive, release, and hold harmless Boro6 Sports, LLC, their respective directors, officers, employers, agents, servants, officers, public officials, volunteers, game officials and sponsors from all claims for damage whatsoever of any kind now or in the future.

The Player waives any and all claims whatsoever, of any kind of nature that may arise against the Boro6 Sports, LLC, resulting from the Player's participation in any Boro6 Sports, LLC, sporting games, leagues, tournaments, and activity programs.

The Player also acknowledges recognition of the Boro6 Sports, LLC, rules and agrees fully to abide by said rules. Boro6 Sports, LLC, will not give any refunds to players or teams for games not played for any reason. This shall include games missed due to injury, voluntary non-participation, suspension, expulsion, inclement weather or other postponed games during the present season, and anything further stated in the league rules.

The Player acknowledges that all deposits and fees are non-refundable. The Player grants permission to Boro6 Sports, LLC, to use his/her photograph or video for any but not limited to Boro6 Sports, LLC, advertising, marketing, web design, or printed publication without further consideration.

I acknowledge that I have read and that I understand each and every one of the provisions in this waiver, release of liability and indemnification agreement and agree to abide by them.

I certify that the above information is correct and agree to abide by all Rules and Regulations of Boro6 Sports League, LLC, and all conditions stated in the Waiver and Consent.

www.boro6sports.com